505537092 06/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5583889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOKYO SENSOR CO., LTD.	04/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDEC CORPORATION		
Street Address:	2-6-64, NISHI-MIYAHARA, YODOGAWA-KU, OSAKA-SHI		
City:	OSAKA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	532-0004		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number	
Patent Number:	6898842
Patent Number:	6455793

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027218200

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IITTER: SARAH PEDERSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Pedersen/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2019	

Total Attachments: 5

source=ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT#page4.tif

PATENT 505537092 REEL: 051489 FRAME: 0076

source=ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT#page5.tif

VERIFICATION OF A TRANSLATION

I, the below named translator, hereby declare that my name and post office address are as stated below; that I am knowledgeable in the English language and in the language of the following document:

Certificate of Partial Historical Matters

and I believe the attached English translation to be a true, accurate and complete translation of this document to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date: June 4, 2019

Full name of translator:

Yumiko TAKAHASHI

Signature of the translator:

Post Office Address: Kaede Patent Attorneys' Office

6th Floor Shinkin Central Bank Building

1-4-34 Noninbashi Chuo-ku Osaka-shi, Osaka 5400011

Japan

Certificate of Partial Historical Matters

2-6-64 Nishi-Miyahara, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi IDEC CORPORATION

Corporate Registration No.	orate Registration No. 1200-01-053789		
Corporate Name	Izumi Denki Co., Ltd. Changed November 1		
	IDEC CORPORATION	Registered on November 1, 2005	
Head Office	1·7·31 Nishi-Miyahara, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi	Relocated on September 21, 1994	
	2-6-64 Nishi-Miyahara, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi	Relocated on April 24, 2013	
		Registered on April 24, 2013	
Method of Public	Through electronic public notice	Changed on	
Notification	http://jp.idec.com/ja/aboutIDEC/ir/stockholder_info/	September 3, 2013	
	Provided, however, in the event that the Company	Registered on	
	is unable to give the electronic public notice, due to	September 11,	
	accidents or other unavoidable reasons, the public	2013	
	notice shall be given in the newspaper, Nihon		
	Keizai Shimbun.	:	
Date of Incorporation	March 26, 1947		
Absorption-Type Merger	Merged with Tokyo Sensor Co., Ltd. located in 2-1 Tokyo on April 1, 2019	7-13 Kiba, Koto-ku	
	Registere	d on April 9, 2019	
Provisions Related to	Company with Board of Directors		
Company with Board of	Registere	d on May 1, 2006,	
Directors	according to Article 136 of Law No. 87 in 2005		
Provisions Related to	Company with Audit & Supervisory Board members		
Company with Audit &	Registered on May 1, 2006,		
Supervisory Board	according to Article 136 of Law No. 87 in 2005		
Members	Discontinued on June 15, 2018		
	Registered on July 10, 2018		
Provisions Related to	Company with Audit & Supervisory Board	·	

Company with Audit &	Registered on July 28, 2006	
Supervisory Board	Discontinued on June 15, 2018	
	Registered on July 10, 2018	
Provisions Related to	Company with Audit & Supervisory Committee	
Company with Audit &	Established on June 15, 2018	
Supervisory Committee	Registered on July 10, 2018	
Provisions Related to	There are provisions of the articles of incorporation about delegation of	
Delegation of Decision on	the decision on the execution of important business to directors	
Execution of Important	Established on June 15, 2018	
Business to Directors	Registered on July 10, 2018	
Provisions Related to	Company with Accounting Auditors	
Company with Accounting Auditors	Registered on July 28, 2006	

I hereby certify that is a complete transcript of whole entries listed in the registry.

May 28, 2019

Osaka District Legal Affair Bureau

Register of deeds: Katsuya KATAYAMA

Reference No. ウ 704344

*Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

履歷事項一部証明書

大阪市淀川区西宮原二丁目6番64号 IDEC株式会社

会社法人等番号	1200-01-053789	
商号	和泉電気株式会社	
	I DEC株式会社	平成17年11月 1日変更
		平成17年11月 1日登記
本店	大阪市淀川区西宮原一丁目7番31号	平成 6年 9月21日移転
	大阪市淀川区西宮原二丁目6番64号	平成25年 4月24日移転
		平成25年 4月24日登記
公告をする方法	電子公告とする。 http://jp.idec.com/ja /aboutIDEC/ir/stockho	平成25年 9月 3日変更
	lder_info/ ただし、事故その他のやむを得ない事由によっ で電子公告による公告をすることができない場 合は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成25年 9月11日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和22年3月26日	J.
吸収合併	平成31年4月1日東京都江東区木場二丁目177 を合併	新13号株式会社東京センサ -
		平成31年 4月 9日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18
		年 5月 1日登記
	平成30年 6月15日廃止	平成30年 7月10日登記
監査役会設備会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社	平成18年 7月28日登記

PATENT 整理番号 ウ704344 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項で**REE**E:***051489 FRAM**E: **0081** 大阪市淀川区西宮原二丁目6番64号 IDEC株式会社

	平成30年	6月15日廃止	平成30年	7月10日登記
監査等委員会設置 会社に関する事項	監查等委員会設置会社 平成30年	6月15日設定	平成30年	7月10日登記
重要な業務執行の 決定の取締役への	重要な業務執行の決定の取締役・	への委任について	の定款の定めか	ゞある
委任に関する事項	平成30年	6月15日設定	平成30年	7月10日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社		平成18年	7月28日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

> 令和 元年 5月28日 大阪法務局 登記官

片 山 勝

PATENT PATENT 2 0082

RECORDED: 06/21/2019